09-02	2-1998 <u> </u>
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Tradema 1998 fi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 1008	05659ached original populents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
<u>Rewo Chemische Werke GmbH</u>	Name: <u>Witco Surfactante</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Postfach 1160</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name X Other - New Patent Cover Sheet correcting assignee 	City: <u>Steinau an der Strasse</u> State: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>3639</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
address Execution Date:	
the application is:	with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(\$) <u>07/957,430</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 5,371,251
Additional numbers	attached?Yes _X_No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: <u>Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>.(previously submitted</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to
Street Address: 745 Fifth Avenue	deposit account #50-0320
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10151</u>	 B. Deposit account number: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not	use this space
copy of the original document. William F. Lawrence, Reg. No. 28,029	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and Lawnence May 4,1998 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document):
Note: Conneted Curren Sheet Do not de	
Mail documents to be recorded w	with required cover sheet information to:
Вох	f Patents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. P.	imated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, e data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet atent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

		1/λ.cm	58 'D CMS Ref. No.: 519911-;		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	-06-01	1995 M	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1000103	84	.ached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)		
Rewo Chemische Werke GmbH		Name:	<u>Witco Surfactants GmbH</u>		
		Internal Address	:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i YesNo	es) attached?	Street Address:	Post fach 1620		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Security Agreement Herger X Change of Name Other Execution Date:	4 3 ····	City: <u>Bergkamen</u> Additional name(y "State: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>59180</u> s)&address(es)attached? <u>Yes</u> No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s):				
If this document is being the application is:		a new application	n, the execution date of		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07/957,43	<u>30</u>	B. Patent	No.(s) <u>5,371,251</u>		
ibba	tional numbers attach	ned? <u>Yes X</u>	No		
 Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: 	pondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: <u>William F. Lawrence, Esq.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: Curtis, Morris & Safford, J		7. Total fee (3 _ <u>X</u>	7 CFR 3.41)		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u>	Zip: <u>10036</u>		unt number: 03-3925 e copy of this page if paying by deposit		
	Do not use t				
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document. William F. Lawrence, Esq. 	the foregoing information of the foregoing information of the second sec		correct and any attached copy is a true May 19, 1995		
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	ire	Date		
			Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document):		
	Do not detach t	his portion \mathcal{N}	oto; originally submitted		
Mail documents to	be recorded with rec Commissioner of Paten Box Assign Washington, D	uired cover shee ts and Trademarks ments .C. 20231	t information to: Change of name document, W Recordstion Sheet		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover including time for reviewing the document and Send comments regarding this burden estimate PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Washington, D.C. 20503.	d gathering the data in the the U.S. Patent and	needed, and compl nd Trademark Offi	30 minutes per document to be recorded, eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. ce, Office of Information Systems,		

PATENT REEL: 9423 FRAME: 0035 FMS\RFCSP.PT

ן ד	a) Tag der Eintragung und Unterschrift b) Bemerkungen	4	a) Umgeschriebe: von HRB 18 S: am 7. Jauuar 1969	lepten 196	11111	a) 12. Februar 1970 y	a) 25. Juli 1972 b) Beschluß Bl. 81, 82 d.	a) 26. September 1974 b) Beschlüsse Bl. 96 ff, 110 ff SB.	Portsatzung Attckseite
4 134 HKB 723	Rechtsverhaltnisse	6	Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung. Der Gesellschaftsvertrag ist am 31. Juli 1956 abgeschlossen. Sind mehrere Geschäftsführer bestellt, sind zwei gemeinsam oder einer zusammen mit einem Prokuristen vertretungsberechtigt.	Durch Generalversammlungsbeschluss vom 28. Juli 1969 ist § 4 des Gesellschaftsvertrages geändert. (Stammkapital)			Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 22. Juni 1972 a) hat die Erhöhung des Stamnkapitals aus Gesell- schaftsmitteln um 7.00.000, DM auf 1.000.000, b) DM und die Änderung des § 4 des Gesellschafts- vertrages (Stammkapital) beschlossen.	<pre>lschafterversammlung vom 16. Mai 1974, rböhung des Stammkapitals um 100.000, 100.0000, DM und die Änderung des § 4 lschaftsvertrages (Stammkapital) be- Leschafterversammlung vom 22. Juli 1974 böbourg des Stammkapitals um 1.500.000, 500.000, DM und die Änderung des § 4 schaftsvertrages (Stammkapital§ be-</pre>	Portossen.
Mand Conception	Prokura	v	Dem Diplom-Chemiker Helmut Horrmann in Steinau ist Ge- stattprokura mit der Maßkabe streite in dal er die Firma ge- meinsam mit einem Brokursten fuhrer, einem Prokursten fuhrer, einem Handlungsbevollmäch- tigten zu vertreten berechtigt Diplom-Kaufmann Ludwig Etzel Diplom-Kaufmann Ludwig Etzel Lung Gesellschaft gemeinsam mit Frokuristen oder einem Hand- Lungsbevollmächtigton.			Dem Diplom-Chemiker Dr. Wil- helm Hellon in Salmunster ist Gesamturokura erteilt. Er vertritt die Gesellschaft ge- meinsam mit einem Geschafts- führer einem Prokuristen oder einem Handlungsbevollmächtigten.			
Vorstand Persönlich haftende	Geseilschafter Geschäftsführer Abwickler		Gerhard Viktor Volf, Fabri- Schutun Schuturn, Wolfgang Benjamin Rebrikent in London.						
Grund-	Stammkapital DM		100.000.	300.000			1.000.000	2.600.000,1	-
Net Meters of Firma	irra d) Gegenstand des Unternehmens		 a) Revo Chemische Fabrik Gesellschaft mit be- sofräakter Haftung. b) Steinau, Kreis Schlüch- tern. c) Herstellung und Vertrieb Hilfsmaterialien für Pointettenartikelindustrie. c) von Waschrohstorten und hilfsmaterialien für Pointettenartikelindustrie. b) olietten beteiligen. Green Vertretung über- nehmen und Zweignieder- lassungen errichten. 	, ,	,	REEL		TENT RAME: 003	Vorondalaja Col Banu & Co, Frankfurt an Main (16.194) Vorondalaja Col Banu & Co, Frankfurt an Main (16.194)

123	a) Tag'der Eintragung und Unterschrift b) Bemerkungen	7	a) 9. Dezember 1975 Hubut	a) 4. Mai 1976 Unbert	a) 29. Juli 1976 Berbert Mubert	a) 30. August 1976 August b) Beschluß B1. 140 ff Sonderband Rulut	a) 13. Juni 1977 b) Beschuß B1. 160 ff Sb1 cesellschafts. vertrag B1. 164 ff Sb Rulut	en Blatt
Rücksteite von Blath	Rechtsverhöllnisse	9	Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 24. Juli 1975 hat die Ånderung der Firma in REWO Chemische Werke GmbH und des § 1 der Satzung beschlossen.)		Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 28. Juli 1976 hat die Erhöhung des Stammkapitals um 400.000,- DM aus Gesellschaftsmitteln auf 5.000.000,- DM und die Anderung des § 4 der Satzung (Stammka- pital) beschlossen.	Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 24. Februar 1977 hat die Änderung des § 3 (Gegenstand des Unternehmens), des § 6 jetzt § 7 (Geschäfts- führung) und im übrigen die Neufassung der Satzung beschlossen.	Fortsetzung auf dem Z ten Blatt
	Prekura	5		Die Frokura Ludwig Etzel ist erloschen, Dem Kaufmann Werner Thielemann in 6497 Steinau 1 und dem DiplChemker Karl Nolte in 6490 Schluchtern-Elm ist Gesamtprokura erteilt. Jeder von ihnen ist berechtigt, die Firma gemeinschaftlich mit einem Geschaftsfuhrer. einem Proku- vollmachtigten zu vertreten.	Dem Diplomkaufmann Verner Probst in 6485 Bad Soden-Salmünster ist Gesamtprokura erteilt. Er ist berechtigt, die Firma gemein- schaftlich mit einem Geschaffs- führer, einem Prokuristen oder zu vertreten.		;	
	desettschafter Gesettschafter Abwickler	7		· · · · ·				
	 5	~	тке стр	!		3.000.000 2	Ar Ver-	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Aunsyeriun Nr. (a) Firma S	in- iro- b) Sinz 60 Geografique des Unternehmens Jung	1 5-24-5 C12	AUA NUA a) HEMO Chemische Werke b) 6497 Steinau 1, Main-Kinzig-Kreis		ο	• PA	<pre>c) Herstellung und der Ver- trieb von Ehemischen Frodukten aller Art som von Waschrohetoften</pre>	1

123 844 2	a) Tag der Einiragung und Unierschrift b) Bemerkungen	-	a) 14. Juli 1977 Nurbert	a) 6. April 1979 dubut	a) 10. Januer 1980 b) Beschluß Bl. 244 So ff Rubut	a) 28. November 1980 Hubut	 a) 29. Dezember 1980 b) Beschlüsse b) Beschlüsse b) Beschlüsse b) Beschlüsse b) Beschlüsse c) Bit 4, 55, ff; b) Bit 4, 55, ff; b) Bit 4, 55, ff; b) Bit 4, 55, ff; c) Bit 4, 55, ff; d) Bit 4, 55, ff; <lid) 4,="" 55,="" bit="" ff;<="" li=""> <lid) 4,="" 55,="" bit="" ff;<="" li=""> <lid) 4,="" 55,="" bit="" ff;<="" li=""> <lid) 4<="" bit="" th=""></lid)></lid)></lid)></lid)>
Tenned Table 1 A		6 Durch Gesellschafterbeschluß kann einem oder mehreren Geschäftsführern Einzelvertretunge befugnis erteilt werden. Der Fabrikant Wolfgang Benjamin Reinisch ist allein vertretungsberech- ErRt. Der Fabrikant Gerhard Viktor Wolf ist nicht mehr Geschäftsführer.	Ist nur ein Geschäftsführer bestellt, so ver- tritt er die Gesellschaft allein.	Wolfgang B. Reinisch ist nicht mehr Geschäfts- tührer. Robert J. Drennan ist zum neuen Geschäftsführer mit Alleinzeichnungsrecht bestellt.	Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 22. Oktober 1979 hat die Zusammenlegung der Geschäfts- enteile unter Neubildung von 2 Geschäftsan- entein von je 1.500.000, DM, die Änderung des Geschäftsjahrs und die Neufassung der Satzung beschlossen.	Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 14. November 1980 hat die Änderung der Satzung durch Ein- fügung eines §9 (Einziehung von Geschäfts- muteilen) beschlossen. Der bisherige §9 (öffentliche Bekanntmachun- gen) ist jetzt § 10 der Satzung.	Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 1. Dezember 1960 hat die Änderung des Geschäftsjehrs, des 5 Geschäftsführung, den Wegfall des bis- herigen S G fesellschafterversammlung) und im übrigen die Neufassung der Satzung beschlos- sen.
	Prokura	1					
unudera-	Grund- Grund- oder Stammkoptial Cesthäftrüher DM Abwickler	7		Robert J. Dreman, Kaufmann, Cincinnati/Ohio, USA			Chemiker Dr. Klaus-Peter Asutzer in berfkamen, keufmann Lutz martel in berlivertretend)
Amtsgericht Schlüchtern	o) Firmo, C b) Sin T c) Gentation T c) Gentation T c) Commission Conternet and Conternation c) Conternation C	dit fin the second seco					RS 102 According to R
Ar	- Nr. der Tro- Jung	-	Σ	12	۳ REEL: ۲	‡ PATEN 9423 FRAN	

	a) Tag der Eintragung und Unterschrift	b) Bemerkungen 7		a) 6. Oktober 1981 Nubut	a) 14. Mai 1982 Xubut	a) 21. März 1983 ärz Unbert	a) 6. Oktober 1983 Kubut	a) 30. Januar 1986 Reybert	m ten Blatt
HKB	Rechtsverhälinisse	6	Der Kaufmann Robert J. Drennan, Cincinnati/ Ohio, USA ist nicht mehr Geschäftsführer. Der Chemiker Dr. Klaus-Feter Kantzer in Berg- kamen ist zum neuen und der Kaufmann Lutz Härtel in Derlin zum stellvertretenden Ge- schäftsführer bestellt worden.		Lutz Härtel, Kaufmann in Frankfurt/M. ist zum weiteren Geschäftsführer bestellt.	Dr. Klaus-Peter Kantzer ist nicht mehr Ge- schäftsführer.			Fortsetzung auf demten Blatt
	Prokura	2		Die Frokuren Werner Probst und Werner Thielemann sind erloschen.		Die Prokura des Diplom-Chemi- kers Karl Nolte ist erloschen. Dem Chemie-Ingenteur Georg F. Urban in 4160 Bensheim ist dekr- sestalt Prokura erteilt, daß erberechtigt ist, die Firma zusammen mit einem Geschäfts- führer oder einem Prokuristen zu vertreten.	Dem Betriebswirt Karl-Heinz Wallbrecht in 6496 Schlüchtern 1 ist dergestallt Frokura erteilt, daß er berechtigt ist, die Firma zusammen mit einem Geschäftsfüh- rer oder einem Prokuristen zu vertreten.	Die Frokura des Dr. Wilhelm Melloh in Bad Soden-Salmünster ist erloschen.	
Vorstand Persönlich haftende	Gesellschafter Geschäftsführer Abwickler	4			<u>Lutz Härtel</u> , <u>Kaufmann</u> , Frankfurt/M.				
Grund.	oder Stammkapital DM		•						
	 b) Sirz c) Gegenitaid des Unternehmens 	All I	***				PATENI		
ZP	- 12- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1- 1-	1		16	17	۳ REEL:	9423 FRAM	fE: 0039)

125	a) Tag der Eintragung und Unterschrift b) Bemerkungen	م 1937. November 1937 کاروبرال دیرل	a) 27. Januar 198 Kluy	a)12.Ser 1988 b) Besch Blatt Sdb.	JCNL a) 5.Januar 1989 JUU	a) 2. Oktober 1989 a) 20. februar 1990	Fortsetzung Rückseite	
HKB A	Rechisverhalinisse	6 Lutz Härtel, Kaufmann in Frankfurt/M. iat nicht mehr Geschäftsführer. <u>Helmut Höffmann, DiplChemiker in Bad Soden-</u> Salmünster ist zum Geschäftsführer bestellt.		Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 22.Juni 1988 hat die Erhöhung des Stammkapitals um 3.000.000 DM auf 6.000.000 DM aus Gesell- schaftsmitteln, die entsprechende Änderung des § 4. (Stammkapital) und die Einfügung eines § Ge (Gewinzverwendung) in,die Satzung beschlossen.	<u>Georg Friedrich Urban, Chemie-Ingenieur in</u> Bensheim ist zum stellvertretenden Geschäfts- Jührer bestellt worden.	Georg Friedrich Uttan, Chemie-Ingenieur in Benshejm Tst nicht mehr stellvertretender Geschäftsführer. Er und Lutz Härtel, Kaufmann in Frankfurt sind zu weiteren Geschäfts- führern bestellt.	j.	
- 0447/ Steinau 1, Main-Kinzig-Krei	Prokura	s Die Gesamtprokura des Helmut Hoffmann, DiplChemiker in Bad Soden-Salmünster ist er- loschen	Dr. Winfried Wehner, Diplom- Dr. Günter Hiller, Diplom- Cr. Günter Hiller, Diplom-Chemi- ker in 3363 Eisdorf ist Gesamt- prokura in der Weise erteilt, daß sie berechtigt sind, die firma zusammen mit einem Ge- schäftsführer oder einem Proku- risten zu vertreten.			Prokura des Georg Friedrich en ist erloschen.	ł	
Vorstand	Persönlich haftende Gesellschafter Geschäftstührer Abwickler	4 Helmut Hoffmann DiplChemiker. Bad Soden- Salmünster	· · ·		Stellvertraten- der Gashäfts- Lührer:Georg Friedrich Urban Chemie-Ingenieur in Bensheim	Die Urb Georg Friedrich Urbant Urbant Urbanten Ingenieur in Bens- heim, Lurz Härtel Kaufmenn in Frankfurt		
	Slammkapital DM	r .		e-000'000'				
	o) Firma 512 6 Genalandides Unternehmens						RS 102. Economia 14.0. IAS 102. Economia 14.0. IAS Dominian	
ž	der Ein- tra- gung	- 5	5	23	t REEL: 9	"PATENT NA23 FRAMI	E: 0040	

S	a) Tag der Eintragung und Unterschrift b) Bemerkungen		a) 27. Eebruar 1990) 11-06. 1991 Solution	a) 29. Januar 1252 b) Anm.Bl. 197 fr. 50.	a) 25. frai 1992 b) Ann. B1. 200 fé Sb.	 a) 10. Februar 1993 b) Anm. Bl. 204 Sb. 	e) 1. April 1992 b) Beschl. Bl. 210 ff. Sb.	a) 15. Juni 1955 Juller		Fortsetzung auf dem 🗲 ten Blatt
HRB 123	Rechtsverhöltnisse	6	Helmut Hoffmann ist nicht mehr Goschäftsführer.	Lutz Härtel, Kaufmann in Frankfurt am Maın ıst nıcht mehr Geschäftsführer.	<u>Cenrt Friedrich Urban ist nicht mehr Geschäftsführer. Dr.</u> Holfzan fubilius ist zur meuen elleinvertretungsbe- rechtinten Geschäftsführer bestellt.		Edgar Reich, Kaufmann in Frankfurt (Main) ist zum wei- teren Geschäftsführer bestellt. E <u>r ist alleinvertretungs-</u> berechtigt.	Zwischen der Firma REWO Chemische Werke GmbH und der Firma Witco GmbH in Frankfurt am Main besteht ein Gewinn- abführungsvertrag zu Gunsten der Firma Witco GmbH.	Dr. Wolfgang Rupilius ist nicht mehr Geschëftsführer.	•	Fortsetzung auf d
	Prokura	5	H	38	યંગ્ <u>ચ</u> મ	Herrn ferherd Staaf, Gebriebswirt, 247 Steineu an der Straße, ist Prokura in der Weise erteilt, def er die Ge- solssinaft gemeinse willich mit einem Goschäftsführen ver zitt.					
Vorstand	rersonisch haffende Gesellschaffer Geschäftsührer Abwickler	4			الالت المحمد ا المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد ا		Edgar Reich, Kauf- mann in Frankfurt (Main)				
Grund-	oder Stammkapttal DM	m									- (
	b) Sirty c) Greektond des Unternehmens	5 5 5 5 5 V	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	*							
z	En- tra- gung	-	27	⁷⁸	ξi .	C .	REE	_≌ P∕ L: 9423	ATENT FRAM	E: 0041	

123 Blon 4	a) Tag der Eintragung und Unterschrift b) Bemerkungen	<i>L</i>	a) 23. September 1993 b) Gesellschafter- beschluß B1. 244 Sb.	a) 11. Juli 1994 b) Anmeldung 31. 245, 247 u. 249 Scbd.	a) 15. November 1994 b) 9eschlüsse 81.2f Schud. III Gesellschaftsver- trag 81. 9 ff Schud. III A 4 2	Fortsetzung Rückseite	
HRB AG	-	6	Georg F. Urban, Chemie-Ing. in Bensheim ist zum weiteren Geschäftsführer besteallt. Er ist berechtigt die Gesall- schaft gemeinsem mit einem Geschäftsführer oder einem Prokuristen zu vertreten. Ist er alleiniger Geschäfts- führer, so vertritt er die Gesellschaft alleine.	Die Vertretungsbefugnis des Jeschäftsführer Edgar Reich ist geändert. Er ist berechtigt, die Gesellschaft ge- meinsam mit einem anderen Geschäftsführer odar einem Prökuristen zu vertretan. 75: er alleiniger Geschäftsführer, vertritt ar die Gesell- schaft allein.	Die Gesellschafterversammlung vom 18. Juli 1994 hat die Änderung der Firma und des Gagenstandes das Unternehmens und die entsprechenden Änderungen des §§ 1 (Firma und Sitz) und 3 (Gegenstand des Unternehmens) der Satzung be- schlossen.	Rie schwarzen Unterstreichungen sind) der Urschrift ret und bedeuten die schurg der betreffenden Eintragung. Versicherett Atrobett - Frackertt stittent of Versicherett Atrobett - Frackert stittent (Versicheretten Atrobettent atrobettent (Versicheretten Atrobettent atrobettent (Versicheretten Atrobettent atrobettent (Versicherettent atrobettent atrobettent (Versicherettent atrobettent atrobettent (Versicherettent atrobettent atrobettent (Versicherettent atrobettent atrobettent (Versicherettent atrobettent (Versicherettent atrobettent) (Versicherettent atrobettent (Versicherettent atrobettent) (Versicherettent atrobettent (Versicherettent atrobettent) (Versicherettent atrobettent (Versicherettent) (V	• •
	Prokura	5		Die Prokura des Dr. Güntor Hillor ist erloschen.		HO HO SINY	
672E1	Vorstand Personlich haltende Gesetlischafter Abwickler	4	Georg F. Urban, Chemia-Ing. in Bensheim				
3	Grund- oder Stammkapital DM	r	•				
אויווצקפנותוו איראייאייאייאייא	a) Firma Sitz C Sagantiand des Unternehmens	× 1 1 2			 a) Mitco Surfactants GmbH c) Die Herstellung und der Vertrieb von chemischen Produkten aller Art, insbesondere von Tensiden (oberflächenaktiven Sund Hilfs- meterialien für die Textil-, kos- metische und Toilettenartikelin- dustrie, ferner die Herstellung, der Erverb und Vertrieb der ent- sprechenden Maschinen und sonsti- gen Produktionsanlagen. 	E Manada Maria	
	Aer Gin- gung	-	7 ×	n. C	ω	PATENT ² EL: 9423 FRAME: 0042	

AFFIDAVIT

State of New York

County of New York

I, Angela Jacobson, being duly sworn, depose and say:

) ss:

- 1) that I am a certified translator, thoroughly familiar with both the English and German languages;
- 2) that I translated the attached excerpt from a German commercial register regarding Rewo Chemische Werke, resp. Witco Surfactants GmbH to the best of my professional ability and that to the best of my knowledge said translation is an accurate and complete English rendition of said German-language item.

No.

acobson Angela.

Subscribed and sworn before me

70 day of Jun 199 this Otta Uflad Iv ertified in

Notary Public

Translation Commercial Register No. 123 of the Registry in Schluechtern:

[First vertical column (Column "2"), text on the first three as well as the seventh

German page:]

a) Company

a)

- b) Headquarters
- c) Purpose of Company

1

٩,

- Rewo Chemische Fabrik Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (limited liability company).
- b) Steinau, district of Schluechtern
- c) Production and sale of laundering raw materials and auxiliaries for the textile, cosmetic and toiletry industry. The company is entitled to acquire identical or similar companies, participate or represent such companies and establish affiliates.
- 6 a) REWO Chemische Werke GmbH
 - b) 6497 Steinau 1, Main-Kinzig-Kreis
- 10 c) Production and sale of chemical products of all types, as well as of laundering raw materials and auxiliaries for the textile, cosmetic and toiletry industry, furthermore production, acquisition and sale of related machinery and other manufacturing plants.
- 36 a) Witco Surfactants GmbH
 - c) Production and sale of chemical products of all types, in particular surfactant) and auxiliaries for the textile, cosmetic and toiletry industry, furthermore production, acquisition and sale of related machinery and other manufacturing plants.

[Second vertical column (Column "3"), text on the first two as well as the fifth German page:]

.

. . .

	Capital stock DM			
1	100,000			
2	300,000	 _		
4	1,000,000	 		
5	2,600,000	 	;	
9	3,000,000			
23	6,000,000			

1

[Third vertical column (Column "4"), text on the first as well as the third to seventh German pages:]

· .

: :

.

	Board of Directors, Personally Liable Shareholders Managing Director Trustees
1	Gerhard Viktor Wolf, businessman in Schluechtern, Wolfgang Benjamin Reinisch, businessman in London.
12	Robert J. Drennan, businessman, Cincinnati/Ohio, U.S.A.
15	Chemist Dr. Klaus-Peter Kantzer in Bergkamen, Businessman Lutz Haertel in Berlin (deputy)
17	Lutz Haertel, businessman, Frankfurt/M.
21	Helmut Hoffmann, Certified Chemist, Bad Soden-Salmuenster
24	Deputy managing director: Georg Friedrich Urban, chemical engineer in Bensheim
26	Georg Friedrich Urban, chemical engineer in Bensheim Lutz Haertel, businessman in Frankfurt
29	Dr. Wolfgang Rupilius, certified chemist, 1000 Berlin 28
31	Edgar Reich, businessman in Frankfurt (Main)
34	Georg F. Urban, chemical engineer in Bensheim

[Fourth vertical column (Column "5"), text on the first and second as well as the fourth to seventh German pages:]

Prokura

۰.

The certified chemist Helmut Hoffmann in Steinau has received 1 general "prokura", to the extent that he has been conferred authority to act on behalf of the company together with a managing director, a holder of prokura or of a general power of attorney. Certified businessman Ludwig Etzel in Schluechtern has been awarded general "prokura". He may act on behalf of the company together with a managing director, a holder of prokura or of a general power of attorney. 3 Certified chemist Dr. Wilhelm Mellon in Salmuenster has been awarded general "prokura". He may act on behalf of the company together with a managing director, a holder of prokura or of a general power of attorney. 7 Ludwig Etzel's prokura has expired. The businessman Werner Thielemann in 6497 Steinau 1 and the certified chemist Karl Nolte in 6490 Schluechtern-Elm have been awarded general "prokura". Each of them is entitled to represent the company together with a managing director, a holder of prokura or of a general power of attorney. 8 Certified businessman Werner Probst in 6483 Bad Soden-Salmuenster has been awarded general "prokura". He is entitled to act on behalf the company together with a managing director, a holder of prokura or of a general power of attorney. 16 Werner Probst's and Werner Thielemann's prokuras have expired. 18 The prokura of the certified chemist Karl Nolte has expired. The chemical engineer Georg F. Urban in 4160 Bensheim has been conferred prokura to the extent that he is entitled to represent the company together with a managing director or a holder of prokura.

Continuation "Prokura"

• .

•

.

.

19	Certified economist Karl-Heinz Wallbrecht in 6490 Schluechtern 1 has been conferred prokura to the extent that he is entitled to act on behalf of the company together with a managing director or a holder of prokura.		
20	The prokura of Dr. Wilhelm Mellon in Bad Soden-Salmuenster has expired.		
21	The general prokura of Helmut Hoffmann, certified chemist in Bac Soden-Salmuenster has expired.		
22	Dr. Winfried Wehner, certified chemist in 6404 Neuhof 1 and Dr. Günter Hiller, certified chemist in 3363 Eisdorf have been conferred general prokura to the extent that they are entitled to represent the company together with a managing director or a holder of prokura.		
25	Georg Friedrich Urban's prokura has expired.		
30	Gerhard Staaf, economist, 6487 Steinau an der Straße, has been conferred prokura to the extent that he is entitled to represent the company together with a managing director.		
35	Dr. Günter Hiller's prokura has expired.		

1

[Fifth vertical column (Column "6"), text on each of the seven German pages:]

Legal Relationships

.

· . .

1	Company with limited liability. The shareholders' agreement has been adopted on July 31, 1956. If more than one managing director has been appointed, two of them together or one of them together with a holder of "prokura" may act on behalf of the company.
2	Based on a resolution passed by the shareholders' meeting on July 28, 1969, § 4 of the shareholders' agreement has been changed (capital stock).
4	The shareholders' meeting of June 22, 1972 has decided to increase the capital stock out of shareholders' assets by DM 700,000 to DM 1,000,000, as well as to change § 4 of the shareholders' agreement (capital stock).
5	The shareholders' meeting of May 16, 1974 has decided to increase the capital stock by DM 100,000 to DM 1,100,000, as well as to change § 4 of the shareholders' agreement (capital stock). The shareholders' meeting of July 22, 1974 has decided to increase the capital stock by DM 1,500,000 to DM 2,600,000, as well as to change § 4 of the shareholders' agreement (capital stock).
6	The shareholders' meeting of July 24, 1975 has decided to change the name of the company into REWO Chemische Werke GmbH, as well as to change § 1 of the shareholders' agreement.
9	The shareholders' meeting of July 28, 1976 has decided to increase the capital stock by DM 400,000 out of shareholders' assets to DM 3,000,000, as well as to change § 4 of the shareholders' agreement (capital stock).
10	The shareholders' meeting of February 24, 1977 has decided to change § 3 (Purpose of the company), § 6, now § 7 (Management), and to revise the shareholders' agreement.

Continuation "Legal Relationships"

.

•

10	Based on a shareholders' resolution, one or more than one managing directors may be conferred individual power of attorney. The entrepreneur Wolfgang Benjamin Reinisch is entitled to have sole power of representation. The entrepreneur Gerhard Viktor Wolf is no longer managing director.
11	If only one managing director has been appointed, he will represent the company alone.
12	Wolfgang B. Reinisch is no longer managing director. Robert J. Drennan has been appointed the new managing director with sole power of representation.
13	The shareholders' meeting of October 22, 1979 has decided to merge the shares and form 2 new shares of DM 1,500,000 each. It was also decided to change the business year and to revise the shareholders' agreement.
14	The shareholders' meeting of November 14, 1980 has decided to change the shareholders' agreement by adding § 9 (Withdrawal of shares). The existing § 9 (public notifications) has become § 10 of the shareholders' agreement.
15	The shareholders' meeting of December 1, 1980 has decided to change the business year, § 5 (Management), to drop the existing § 6 (shareholders' meeting) and to revise the shareholders' agreement. The businessman Robert J. Drennan, Cincinnati/Ohio, U.S.A., is no longer managing director. The chemist Dr. Klaus-Peter Kantzer in Bergkamen has been appointed new managing director; the businessman Lutz Haertel in Berlin has been appointed deputy managing director.
17	

17 Lutz Haertel, businessman in Frankfurt/M., has been appointed another managing director.

Continuation "Legal Relationships"

· ·

· · ·

18	Dr. Klaus-Peter kantzer is no longer managing director.	
21	Lutz Haertel, businessman in Frankfurt/M. is no longer managing director. Helmut Hoffmann, certified chemist in Bad Soden-Salmuenster has been appointed managing director.	
23	The shareholders' meeting of June 22, 1988 has decided to increase the capital stock by DM 3,000,000 to DM 6,000,000 from shareholders' assets, and to change § 4 (capital stock) and to add § 6a (Appropriation of profits) to the shareholders' agreement.	
24	Georg Friedrich Urban, chemical engineer in Bensheim has been appointed deputy managing director.	
26	Georg Friedrich Urban, chemical engineer in Bensheim is no longer deputy managing director. He and Lutz Haertel, businessman in Frankfurt were appointed managing directors.	
27	Helmut Hoffmann is no longer managing director.	
28	Lutz Haertel, businessman in Frankfurt am Main, is no longer managing director.	
29	Georg Friedrich Urban is no longer managing director. Dr. Wolfgang Rupilius has been appointed the new managing director with the authority to act alone on behalf of the company.	
31	Edgar Reich, businessman in Frankfurt (Main) has been appointed managing director. He has been conferred authority to act alone on behalf of the company.	

Continuation "Legal Relationships"

32	A profit transfer agreement in favor of Witco GmbH exists between REWO Chemische Werke GmbH and Witco GmbH in Frankfurt am Main.
33	Dr. Wolfgang Rupilius is no longer managing director.
34	Georg F. Urban, chemical engineer in Bensheim has been appointed managing director. He is entitled to represent the company together with a managing director or a holder of prokura. If he is the sole managing director, he alone shall act on behalf of the company.
35	The power of representation of the managing director Edgar Reich has been changed. He is entitled to represent the company together with another managing director or a holder of prokura. If he is the sole managing director, he alone shall act on behalf of the company.
36	The shareholders' meeting of July 18, 1994 has decided to change the name of the company and the purpose of the company and, correspondingly, to change § 1 (Company and Headquarters) and § 3 (Purpose of the Company) of the shareholders' agreement.

1

• •

[Sixth vertical column (Column "7"), text on each of the seven German pages:]

.

	a)	Day of entry and signature
	b)	Remarks
1	a)	Transferred from Commercial Register 18 St on January 17, 1969.
2	a)	September 16, 1969
3	a)	February 12, 1970
4	a)	July 25, 1972
	b)	Decision, page 81, 82, special volume
5	a)	September 26, 1974
	b)	Resolutions page 96 et seq., 110 et seq. special volume
6	a)	December 9, 1975
7	a)	May 4, 1976
8	a)	, July 29, 1976
9	a)	August 30, 1976
	b)	Decision, page 140 et seq., special volume

Continuation

.

10	a)	June 13, 1977
	b)	Decision, page 160 et seq. special volume, shareholders agreement page 164 et seq. special volume.
11	a)	July 14, 1977
12	a)	April 6, 1979
13	a)	January 10, 1980
	b)	Decision, page 244 special volume et seq.
14	a)	November 28, 1980
15	a)	December 29, 1980
	b)	Resolutions page 4 special volume et seq., page 18 special volume, volume II.
16	a)	October 6, 1981
17	a)	May 14, 1982
18	a)	March 21, 1983
19	a)	October 6, 1983
20	a)	January 30, 1986
21	a)	November 23, 1987

...

•

Continuation

• •

· · · ·

.

a)	January 27, 198?
a)	September 12, 1988
b)	Decision page 78 et seq., special volume
a)	January 5, 1989
a)	October 2, 1989
a)	February 20, 1990
a)	February 27, 1990
a)	6/11/1991
a)	January 29, 1992
b)	Notation page 197 et seq., special volume
a)	May 25, 1992
b)	Notation page 200 et seq., special volume
a)	, February 10, 1993
b)	Notation page 204 special volume
a)	April 1, 1993
b)	Decision page 210 et seq., special volume
	a) b) a) a) a) a) a) a) b) a) b) a) b) a) b) a) b)

..

Continuation

33	a)	June 15, 1993
34	a)	September 23, 1993
	b)	Shareholders' resolution, page 244, special volume
35	a) b)	July 11, 1994 Registration, 31, 249, 247 and 249, special volume
36	a) b)	November 15, 1994 Resolutions page 2 et seq., special volume III, shareholders' agreement 81.9 et seq., special volume III

The black underlinings are red in the original and mean that the entry was deleted.

The above copy is identical to the original.

Schluechtern, 12/2/1994

[Stamp of the Court]

[Signature]

1